Journal of Nepal Agricultural Research Council

Volume 1, May 2015



Nepal Agricultural Research Council Kathmandu, Nepal



© Nepal Agricultural Research Council 2015

Nepal Agricultural Research Council (NARC) Singhdurbar Plaza, Kathmandu P.O.Box 5459, Kathmandu Nepal Phone: 977-1-425 6837, 426 2650 426 2567 Fax: 977-1-4262500 Email: ednarc@ntc.net.np

Nepal Agricultural Research Council was established in 1991 as an autonomous organization under "Nepal Agricultural Research Council Act – 1991" (URL: http://www.narc.gov.np)

Published by:

Communication, Publication and Documentation Division Nepal Agricultural Research Council Khumaltar, Lalitpur PO Box: 3605, Kathmandu, Nepal Phone: 977 1 5523 041 Fax : 977 1 5521 197 Email: cpdd@narc.gov.np URL: http://www.narc.gov.np/narc/narc_journal.php

Journal of Nepal Agricultural Research Council

Volume 1, x+50, May 2015

Patron

Yama Raj Pandey, PhD Executive Director, NARC

The Editorial Board

Editor-In-Chief

Tek Bahadur Gurung, PhD

Associate Editor-In-Chief

Bal Krishna Joshi, PhD

Editors

Anand Kumar Gautam, PhD Baidya Nath Mahto, PhD Dhoj Raj Khanal, PhD Purusottam Prasad Khatiwada Suresh Wagle

Managing Editor

Krishna Prasad Paudyal, PhD